on 21 August 2023 under the number 
1-01-65018-D-109D.

Pursuant to the Budget Code of the Russian Federation, PJSC 
Rosseti was granted federal budgetary investments in the 
form of a contribution to the authorised capital of PJSC Rosseti 
in the amount of RUB 1,294,025,600 (One billion two hundred 
ninety-four million twenty-five thousand six hundred) under the 
agreement between PJSC Rosseti, the Minenergo of Russia and 
Rosimushchestvo No. 022-18-2023-002 dated 26 December 2023. 

On 28 December 2023, the Russian Federation represented 
by Rosimushchestvo placed 2,588,051,200 new ordinary shares